

Kingston Christian School sends you greetings!

You may be exploring the idea of providing your child with an elementary private school education in the beautiful country of Canada. The quality of education, the safety and security of the surroundings, the cultural experience, and the available support are all key to making the best decision for your entire family. Here, it is our hope to equip you with helpful information to satisfy the concerns and answer the questions that you may have.

About Kingston Christian School

Kingston Christian School has a long tradition of educational excellence and discipleship in the city of Kingston, Ontario, Canada. Students gain a solid foundation in a full complement of academic disciplines while also acquiring the spiritual, emotional, and social skills to become leaders for the 21st Century. The educational atmosphere, attention to the whole child, and dedicated expert teachers enable students to pursue excellent levels of achievement.

Kingston Christian School is located in historic Kingston, Ontario, on Lake Ontario providing the gateway to the legendary Thousand Islands. It was the first capital city of a united Canada, and is home to world renown Queen's University, and The Royal Canadian Military College. Kingston is a recognized Intelligent Community, and according to the BBC is one of the greatest university towns in the world. For more information on the city and its urban life, please visit the links below:

https://www.cityofkingston.ca/explore/culture-history/history

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Kingston,_Ontario

http://www.downtownkingston.ca/

http://www.queensu.ca/artsci/think-and-apply/kingston-our-city

Our facilities are located adjacent to several community athletic parks. There are 11 spacious classrooms including an Art and Science Room, Student Services Room, a French Room and several activity rooms. Our regulation sized gym is the centre of our athletics program and where students gather each Friday for a Praise Time Chapel.

Our biblically based curriculum and Christ-centred discipleship approach allows for students to properly develop a strong foundation. According to standardized tests, Kingston Christian School meets and exceeds the Canadian average. It offers a unique learning environment that promotes deep and durable learning, and properly prepares students for secondary success.

Dedicated teachers, small class sizes, and systematic ESL instruction gives each international student has the opportunity to become a successful student. Quality student/teacher interaction, a diverse curricular program, and a vibrant student life sets students up to thrive in their new school.



Fee Structure for International Students (current to Dec. 2019)

Tuition Full Year (10 months) includes textbooks, workbooks, curriculum, ESL instruction, and all field trips.	Includes the following: Application Fee: Insurance: Student Activities Fee	\$400 \$500 \$250	\$14,500	See Refund Policy
Tuition-short term Monthly includes textbooks, workbooks, curriculum, ESL instruction, and all field trips.	Includes the following: Application Fee: Insurance: Student Activities Fee	\$400 \$500 \$250	\$1450	See Refund Policy
Monthly Homestay (if required)	Homestay Admin Fee: due with application	\$400	\$900* per month for 10 months	Two months of fees are due upon arrival and are non-refundable once received.

Applications must be received with a deposit of \$1000.

Full year tuition payable: 50% of Tuition is due by September 1 The balance of the tuition less the deposit is due by January 15.

Short term tuition payable: Full tuition is due by the student's first day.

Typically, KCS does not enroll International students for less than a full school year (10 months.) Students wishing to attend Kingston Christian School for a short term, must enroll for a minimum of 2 months. The fee for tuition is then prorated.

Refund Policy:

- Application Fee non-refundable
- Homestay Administration Fee non-refundable
- Yearly Student Activity Fee non-refundable
- Insurance: The portion of the unused Insurance Fees will be refunded
- Tuition Balance

Any prepaid tuition, less the fees above, will be refunded if Citizenship and Immigration Canada (CIC) does not issue a Study Permit. To obtain the refund, the student must provide:

- The Original Letter of Rejection from Citizenship & Immigration Canada (CIC)
- The original receipt of tuition fee payment

No refund will be provided, if a student leaves after the program starts OR in the event a student is required to leave the program because of faulty documents, fails to obey program rules, or is charged with a criminal act in Canada.

A student who becomes a Permanent Resident of Canada after tuition is paid is not eligible for a refund.

Note: All funds are in Canadian dollars.